



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).241/2021

Appellant : Sri Manash Pratim Dutta

: The SPIO, O/o the Director of Social Welfare, Assam Respondent

Date of hearing : 18.01.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 18.01.2022

The appellant Sri Manash Pratim Dutta is present.

Smti. Kunjalata Lachon, Deputy Director & SPIO, o/o the Directorate of Social Welfare, Assam is present. It is submitted vide letter no. DSW(RTI)1/2021/131 dated 18.01.2022 that as many as fifteen members of officers/officials of the Directorate have been tested positive for Covid-19 for which the required documents/informations can't be searched out. Therefore, she prayed to consider fifteen days' time to furnish the sought for informations properly. The prayer is granted. The SPIO of Directorate of Social Welfare, Assam is directed to furnish the sought for informations to the appellant within next fifteen days of receipt of this order, free of cost.

With the above directions, the 2^{nd} appeal dated 29.07.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar **Assam Information Commission**

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).241/2021 Copy to:

Dtd.18.01.2022

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Director of Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Director of Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Mnash Pratim Dutta, C/o- The Assam Tribune, Tribune Buildings, MRD Road, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, Contact No.9706198569 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam Information Commission**